Passport photo with white background (Not more than 1 MB in size)

For Indian applicants, Aadhar number is mandatory 
Contact information should be of the applicant's only. 

4. Online payment mode to pay application fee:
Rs 1000 (thousand only) for UG Programmes Rs 1200 

(One thousand, two hundred only) for PG a nd  P G 

D i p l om a  P rog r a m m es  + Rs 200 (two hundred 

only) for Programmes with entrance test (additional 

bank charges may be applicable) 

Entrance tests will be conducted for all Indian nationals. All foreign applicants will not have entrance